LM7171
Very High Speed, High Output Current, Voltage
Feedback Amplifier
General Description
The LM7171 is a high speed voltage feedback amplifier that
has the slewing characteristic of a current feedback ampli-
fier; yet it can be used in all traditional voltage feedback am-
plifier configurations. The LM7171 is stable for gains as low

plifier
© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation DS012385 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Transport
Media
NSC
DrawingIndustrial Military
−40˚C to +85˚C −55˚C to +125˚C
8-Pin DIP LM7171AIN, LM7171BIN Rails N08E
8-Pin CDIP LM7171AMJ-QML
LM7171AMJ-QMLV
5962-95536 Rails J08A
10-Pin Ceramic
SOIC
LM7171AMWG-QML
LM7171AMWG-QMLV
5962-95536 Trays WG10A
8-Pin LM7171AIM, LM7171BIM Rails M08A
Small Outline LM7171AIMX, LM7171BIMX Tape and Reel
16-Pin LM7171AIWM, LM7171BIWM Rails M16B
Small Outline LM7171AWMX, LM7171BWMX Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2) 2.5 kV
Supply Voltage (V+–V−) 36V
Differential Input Voltage (Note 11) ±10V
Output Short Circuit to Ground
(Note 3) Continuous
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Maximum Junction Temperature
(Note 4) 150˚C
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage 5.5V ≤ VS ≤ 36V
Junction Temperature Range
LM7171AI, LM7171BI −40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ +85˚C
Thermal Resistance (θJA)
N Package, 8-Pin Molded DIP 108˚C/W
M Package, 8-Pin Surface Mount 172˚C/W
M Package, 16-Pin Surface Mount 95˚C/W